Exelon Generation Company, LLC 1400 Opus Place Downers Grove, IL 60515-5701 www.exeloncorp.com



Nuclear 10 CFR 50.4(b)(4) 10 CFR 50.54(p)(2)

RS-00-031

February 22, 2001

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

> Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2 Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-72 and NPF-77 NRC Docket Nos. 50-456 and 50-457

Subject: Braidwood Station Security Plan, Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan, and Safeguards Contingency Plan, Revisions 51, 52, and 53

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.54 (p)(2), "Conditions of licenses," we are submitting a change to the Exelon Generation Company, LLC, Braidwood Station Security Plan, the Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan, which is Appendix B to the Braidwood Station Security Plan, and the Safeguards Contingency Plan, which is Appendix C to the Braidwood Station Security Plan. In accordance with 10 CFR 50.4(b)(4), "Security plan and related submittals," attached are the original and three (3) copies of the Braidwood Station Security Plan, Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan, and Safeguards Contingency Plan, Revisions 51, 52, and 53.

Revision 51 includes the following change.

The Security Plan has been revised to remove unnecessary information from the definition of "bullet resistant" structures. This change is considered editorial and does not change the intent of the definition.

Revision 52 includes the following change.

The Security Plan, Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan, and Safeguards Contingency Plan have been revised to replace/modify the description of the security organization with a new organizational structure. New descriptions have been added for Corporate Nuclear Security, the Regional Operating Group (ROG), and Site Nuclear Security. Other changes, including position and title name changes, were also required. All changes are considered editorial and were made due to the company's reorganization resulting from the merger between Unicom Corporation and PECO Energy Company.

Attachments 4, 5, and 6 Contain Safeguards Information Upon Separation This Page is Decontrolled

155514

February 22, 2001 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Page 2 of 2

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

Revision 53 includes the following change.

The Security Plan, Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan, and Safeguards Contingency Plan have been revised to replace all references to the previous company name with the new company name, Exelon Generation Company, LLC (i.e., Exelon).

As required by 10 CFR 50.54(p)(2), we have concluded that these changes do not decrease the safeguards effectiveness of the Braidwood Station Security Plan, Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan, and Safeguards Contingency Plan.

These changes to the Braidwood Station Security Plan, Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan, and Safeguards Contingency Plan were implemented on January 11, 2001. In accordance with 10 CFR 50.54 (p)(2), these changes shall be reported within 60 days of implementation (i.e., by March 12, 2001).

Attachments 4, 5, and 6 contain Safeguards Information that must be protected from public disclosure as required by 10 CFR 73.21, "Requirements for the protection of safeguards information."

Should you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact Ms. Kelly M. Root at (630) 663-7292.

Respectfully,

Aut

R. M. Krich Director – Licensing Mid-West Regional Operating Group

Attachments:

 Attachment 1 - Change Matrix for Braidwood Station Security Plan, Revision 51
Attachment 2 - Change Matrix for Braidwood Station Security Plan, Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan, and Safeguards Contingency Plan, Revision 52
Attachment 3 - Change Matrix for Braidwood Station Security Plan, Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan, and Safeguards Contingency Plan, Revision 53
Attachment 4 - Braidwood Station Security Plan, Revision 51
Attachment 5 - Braidwood Station Security Plan, Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan, and Safeguards Contingency Plan, Revision 52
Attachment 6 - Braidwood Station Security Plan, Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan, and Safeguards Contingency Plan, Revision 52
Attachment 6 - Braidwood Station Security Plan, Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan, and Safeguards Contingency Plan, Revision 53

cc: Regional Administrator – NRC Region III (2 copies)

Attachments 4, 5, and 6 Contain Safeguards Information Upon Separation This Page is Decontrolled

ATTACHMENT 1

Braidwood Station Security Plan, Revision 51

Change Matrix

CHANGE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE	SECURITY PLAN SECTION(S)	REASON FOR CHANGE
1.	Removed unnecessary information from the "bullet resistant" definition.	1.7	Editorial change.

ATTACHMENT 2

Braidwood Station Security Plan, Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan, and Safeguards Contingency Plan, Revision 52

CHANGE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE	SECURITY PLAN SECTION(S)	REASON FOR CHANGE
1.	Replace/modified the description of the security organization.	3.0 Figure 3.1 Figure 3.2	Company reorganization.
2.	Position/title changes.	* Physical Security Plan *Appendix B *Appendix C	Company reorganization.

Change Matrix

*Due to the numerous changes required within each Security Plan chapter, specific sections have not been listed.

ATTACHMENT 3

Braidwood Station Security Plan, Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan, and Safeguards Contingency Plan, Revision 53

Change Matrix

CHANGE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE	SECURITY PLAN SECTION(S)	REASON FOR CHANGE
1.	Replaced all references to the new company name, Exelon Generation Company, LLC (i.e. Exelon).	*Physical Security Plan *Appendix B *Appendix C	Company reorganization.

*Due to the numerous changes required within each Security Plan chapter, specific sections have not been listed.